involve the applicant in the present case. He prayed for dismissal of 

instant bail application. 

4.    Having heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the 

entire record meticulously. Admittedly, the amount involved in the 

case is a huge amount of Rs. 18,00,000/- (Eighteen Lacs) and the two 

cheques issued by the present applicant for the said amount when 

presented before concerned bank were dishonoured and proper 

memos were issued. The delay has plausible been explained by the 

complainant for registration of FIR. Contention of learned counsel for